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as of Sep 20, 2024

Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral

7 - 0 0 - 0 1 - 0 3 - 0 3 - 0

Team Box Score
Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking

## Player SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S SA SE SA/S RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOT/S BLK/S BE BHE PTS
2 Bryant, Brooke 25 54 2.16 15 149 .262 2 0.08 0 0 0.00 1 14 0.56 1 20 21 0.84 1 0 65.0
3 Fleming, Blaire 25 91 3.64 31 206 .291 2 0.08 5 15 0.20 4 45 1.80 3 15 18 0.72 2 0 106.5
4 Barsocchini, Laurel 12 0 0.00 0 0 .000 1 0.08 2 5 0.17 2 17 1.42 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 2.0
5 Faupula, Kiyana 2 1 0.50 0 3 .333 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 2 2 1.00 0 0 2.0
6 Ti'a, Nayeli 25 107 4.28 47 266 .226 5 0.20 5 3 0.20 5 78 3.12 4 16 20 0.80 2 0 124.0
7 Reeves, Randilyn 25 0 0.00 0 2 .000 17 0.68 2 2 0.08 8 65 2.60 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 2.0
9 Manusky, Chandler 10 0 0.00 0 2 .000 4 0.40 0 1 0.00 2 11 1.10 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0

10 Slusser, Brooke 25 40 1.60 4 75 .480 234 9.36 6 6 0.24 1 52 2.08 0 10 10 0.40 1 0 51.0
11 Lawton, Mari 17 14 0.82 7 38 .184 1 0.06 0 0 0.00 0 7 0.41 1 15 16 0.94 1 0 22.5
13 Testi, Emma 25 33 1.32 7 81 .321 6 0.24 10 7 0.40 0 17 0.68 4 31 35 1.40 2 0 62.5
14 O'Sullivan, Katie 12 0 0.00 0 0 .000 3 0.25 3 2 0.25 0 7 0.58 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 3.0
16 Buffagni, Alessia 22 0 0.00 1 3 -.333 24 1.09 1 7 0.05 3 47 2.14 1 0 1 0.05 0 0 2.0
17 Martin, Ava 3 0 0.00 0 0 .000 12 4.00 0 0 0.00 0 6 2.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0
19 Koker, Eda 1 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0
21 Nguyen, Teya 1 1 1.00 0 1 1.000 3 3.00 0 0 0.00 0 3 3.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1.0
24 Foster, Naima 1 1 1.00 1 4 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1.0
25 Epps, Jade 7 6 0.86 2 15 .267 1 0.14 0 0 0.00 0 2 0.29 1 11 12 1.71 0 0 12.5
SAN JOSE ST. 25 348 13.92 115 845 .276 315 12.60 34 48 1.36 31 371 14.84 15 120 75 3.00 9 0 457.0
Opponents 25 268 10.72 168 890 .112 246 9.84 31 50 1.24 34 316 12.64 8 68 42 1.68 8 0 341.0

Team statistics
SJSU OPP

ATTACK
Kills 348 268
Errors 115 168
Total Attacks 845 890
Attack Pct .276 .112
Kills/Set 13.92 10.72

SET
Assists 315 246
Attempts 811 874
Assist Pct .388 .281
Assists/Set 12.60 9.84

SERVE
Aces 34 31
Errors 48 50
Attempts 602 476
Serve Pct .920 .895
Aces/Set 1.36 1.24

SERVE RECEPTIONS
Errors 31 34
Errors/Set 1.24 1.36
Attempts 426 554
Reception Pct .927 .998

DEFENSE
Digs 371 316
Digs/Set 14.84 12.64

BLOCKING
Block solo 15 8
Block Assist 120 68
Total Blocks 75 42
Blocks/Set 3.00 1.68
Block Errors 9 8
Ball handling errors 0 0

ATTENDANCE
Total 488 919
Dates/Avg Per Date 1/488 3/306
Neutral Site #/Avg 3/55 -
Current win streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Score-by-set Att.
08/30/2024 vs Louisiana Tech W 3-0 25-14,25-17,25-15 75
08/31/2024 at Cal St. Fullerton W 3-1 22-25,25-21,25-21,25-17 363
09/06/2024 at Iowa W 3-1 25-16,25-21,24-26,25-19 164
09/07/2024 vs Delaware W 3-0 25-18,25-19,25-20 52
09/08/2024 vs California Baptist W 3-0 25-5,26-24,27-25 37
09/15/2024 at Santa Clara W 3-2 25-13,23-25,21-25,25-18,15-11 392
09/19/2024 San Francisco W 3-0 25-16,26-24,25-14 488
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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Score-by-set Overall Conf Time Att.
08/30/2024 vs Louisiana Tech W 3-0 25-14,25-17,25-15 1-0 0-0 01:19 75
08/31/2024 at Cal St. Fullerton W 3-1 22-25,25-21,25-21,25-17 2-0 0-0 02:09 363
09/06/2024 at Iowa W 3-1 25-16,25-21,24-26,25-19 3-0 0-0 02:04 164
09/07/2024 vs Delaware W 3-0 25-18,25-19,25-20 4-0 0-0 01:25 52
09/08/2024 vs California Baptist W 3-0 25-5,26-24,27-25 5-0 0-0 01:31 37
09/15/2024 at Santa Clara W 3-2 25-13,23-25,21-25,25-18,15-11 6-0 0-0 02:33 392
09/19/2024 San Francisco W 3-0 25-16,26-24,25-14 7-0 0-0 01:30 488

Team Record W-L-T
Overall: 7-0
Conference: 0-0
Home: 1-0
Away: 3-0
Neutral: 3-0
3 sets: 4-0
4 sets: 2-0
5 sets: 1-0

Attendance Dates Total Avg.
Total: 7 1571 224
Home: 1 488 488
Away: 3 919 306
Neutral: 3 164 55
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Team Game Highs
ATTACK PERCENT
(K-E-TA)

.402 ( 48 - 13 - 87 ) vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)

.346 ( 59 - 15 - 127 ) at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)

.279 ( 49 - 15 - 122 ) vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)

.259 ( 55 - 18 - 143 ) at Iowa (09/06/2024)

.252 ( 38 - 12 - 103 ) vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)

.252 ( 43 - 15 - 111 ) vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)

.191 ( 56 - 27 - 152 ) at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
KILLS
(K-E-TA)

59 ( 59 - 15 - 127 ) 4s at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
56 ( 56 - 27 - 152 ) 5s at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
55 ( 55 - 18 - 143 ) 4s at Iowa (09/06/2024)
49 ( 49 - 15 - 122 ) 3s vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)
48 ( 48 - 13 - 87 ) 3s vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)
43 ( 43 - 15 - 111 ) 3s vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)
38 ( 38 - 12 - 103 ) 3s vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)

KILLS 3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

49 ( 49 - 15 - 122 ) vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)
48 ( 48 - 13 - 87 ) vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)
43 ( 43 - 15 - 111 ) vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)
38 ( 38 - 12 - 103 ) vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)

KILLS 4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

59 ( 59 - 15 - 127 ) at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
55 ( 55 - 18 - 143 ) at Iowa (09/06/2024)

KILLS 5-SETS
(K-E-TA) 56 ( 56 - 27 - 152 ) at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
(K-E-TA)

152 ( 56 - 27 - 152 ) 5s at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
143 ( 55 - 18 - 143 ) 4s at Iowa (09/06/2024)
127 ( 59 - 15 - 127 ) 4s at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
122 ( 49 - 15 - 122 ) 3s vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)
111 ( 43 - 15 - 111 ) 3s vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)
103 ( 38 - 12 - 103 ) 3s vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)
87 ( 48 - 13 - 87 ) 3s vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

122 ( 49 - 15 - 122 ) vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)
111 ( 43 - 15 - 111 ) vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)
103 ( 38 - 12 - 103 ) vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)
87 ( 48 - 13 - 87 ) vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

143 ( 55 - 18 - 143 ) at Iowa (09/06/2024)

127 ( 59 - 15 - 127 ) at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
TOTAL ATTEMPTS
5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

152 ( 56 - 27 - 152 ) at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)

ASSISTS 54 5s at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
50 4s at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
48 4s at Iowa (09/06/2024)
47 3s vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)
45 3s vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)

ASSISTS 3-SETS 47 vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)
45 vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)
38 vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)
33 vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)

ASSISTS 4-SETS 50 at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
48 at Iowa (09/06/2024)

ASSISTS 5-SETS 54 at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
DIGS 68 4s at Iowa (09/06/2024)

64 5s at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
61 3s vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)
49 3s vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)
46 3s vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)
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Team Game Highs
DIGS 3-SETS 61 vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)

49 vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)
46 vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)
39 vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)

DIGS 4-SETS 68 at Iowa (09/06/2024)
44 at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)

DIGS 5-SETS 64 at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
ACES 8 at Iowa (09/06/2024)

7 vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)
7 at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
7 vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)
2 vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)
2 at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)

BLOCKS
(BS-BA)

18.0 ( 2 - 32 ) at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
12.0 ( 1 - 22 ) vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)
11.0 ( 2 - 18 ) vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)

9.0 ( 2 - 14 ) at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
9.0 ( 4 - 10 ) vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)
8.0 ( 2 - 12 ) vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)
8.0 ( 2 - 12 ) at Iowa (09/06/2024)



2024-25 San Jose St. Women's Volleyball
Team Match-by-Match

All games
Page 1/1

as of Sep 20, 2024

Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking
Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS SCORE

08/30/2024 vs Louisiana Tech 3 38 12 103 .252 33 97 .340 7 8 74 .892 2 43 .953 46 2 12 1 8.0 0 53.0 3-0
08/31/2024 at Cal St. Fullerton 4 59 15 127 .346 50 120 .417 7 11 96 .885 6 80 .925 44 2 14 3 9.0 0 75.0 3-1
09/06/2024 at Iowa 4 55 18 143 .259 48 138 .348 8 5 98 .949 4 67 .940 68 2 12 1 8.0 0 71.0 3-1
09/07/2024 vs Delaware 3 43 15 111 .252 38 110 .345 1 5 74 .932 4 52 .923 49 1 22 0 12.0 0 56.0 3-0
09/08/2024 vs California Baptist 3 49 15 122 .279 45 120 .375 2 4 77 .948 3 53 .943 61 2 18 1 11.0 0 62.0 3-0
09/15/2024 at Santa Clara 5 56 27 152 .191 54 143 .378 2 11 109 .899 6 81 .926 64 2 32 3 18.0 0 76.0 3-2
09/19/2024 San Francisco 3 48 13 87 .402 47 83 .566 7 4 74 .946 6 50 .880 39 4 10 0 9.0 0 64.0 3-0
Totals 25 348 115 845 .276 315 811 .388 34 48 602 .920 31 426 .927 371 15 120 9 75.0 0 457.0
Opponents 25 268 168 890 .112 246 874 .281 31 50 476 .895 34 554 .939 316 8 68 8 42.0 0 341.0

Team Averages

Sets Played Kills
per set

Assists
per set

Service aces
per set

Digs
per set

Blocks
per set

Points
per set

Ball handling error
per set

Reception errors
per set

25 13.92 12.60 1.36 14.84 3.00 18.28 0.00 1.24
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Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking
Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS SCORE

08/30/2024 vsLouisiana Tech 3 23 26 102 -.029 20 103 .194 2 4 47 .915 7 66 .894 41 1 2 0 2.0 0 27.0 3-0
08/31/2024 at Cal St. Fullerton 4 51 25 131 .198 47 125 .376 6 5 85 .941 7 85 .918 45 1 2 3 2.0 0 59.0 3-1
09/06/2024 at Iowa 4 55 18 159 .233 48 147 .327 4 16 83 .807 8 93 .914 56 0 21 2 10.5 0 69.5 3-1
09/07/2024 vsDelaware 3 30 23 111 .063 30 117 .256 4 6 58 .897 1 69 .986 44 1 6 0 4.0 0 38.0 3-0
09/08/2024 vsCalifornia Baptist 3 32 23 128 .070 30 128 .234 3 2 55 .964 2 73 .973 49 0 14 0 7.0 0 42.0 3-0
09/15/2024 at Santa Clara 5 46 38 165 .048 44 163 .270 6 11 92 .880 2 98 .980 60 0 23 3 11.5 0 63.5 3-2
09/19/2024 San Francisco 3 31 15 94 .170 27 91 .297 6 6 56 .893 7 70 .900 21 5 0 0 5.0 0 42.0 3-0
Opponent totals 25 268 168 890 .112 246 874 .281 31 50 476 .895 34 554 .939 316 8 68 8 42.0 0 341.0
San Jose St. totals 25 348 115 845 .276 315 811 .388 34 48 602 .920 31 426 .927 371 15 120 9 75.0 0 457.0

Team Averages

Sets Played Kills
per set

Assists
per set

Service aces
per set

Digs
per set

Blocks
per set

Points
per set

Ball handling error
per set

Reception errors
per set

25 10.72 9.84 1.24 12.64 1.68 13.64 0.00 1.36
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Team Opponents Game Highs
ATTACK PERCENT
(K-E-TA)

.233 ( 55 - 18 - 159 ) at Iowa (09/06/2024)

.198 ( 51 - 25 - 131 ) at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)

.170 ( 31 - 15 - 94 ) vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)

.070 ( 32 - 23 - 128 ) vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)

.063 ( 30 - 23 - 111 ) vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)

.048 ( 46 - 38 - 165 ) at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
-.029 ( 23 - 26 - 102 ) vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)

KILLS
(K-E-TA)

55 ( 55 - 18 - 159 ) 4s at Iowa (09/06/2024)
51 ( 51 - 25 - 131 ) 4s at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
46 ( 46 - 38 - 165 ) 5s at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
32 ( 32 - 23 - 128 ) 3s vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)
31 ( 31 - 15 - 94 ) 3s vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)
30 ( 30 - 23 - 111 ) 3s vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)
23 ( 23 - 26 - 102 ) 3s vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)

KILLS 3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

32 ( 32 - 23 - 128 ) vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)
31 ( 31 - 15 - 94 ) vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)
30 ( 30 - 23 - 111 ) vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)
23 ( 23 - 26 - 102 ) vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)

KILLS 4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

55 ( 55 - 18 - 159 ) at Iowa (09/06/2024)
51 ( 51 - 25 - 131 ) at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)

KILLS 5-SETS
(K-E-TA) 46 ( 46 - 38 - 165 ) at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
(K-E-TA)

165 ( 46 - 38 - 165 ) 5s at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
159 ( 55 - 18 - 159 ) 4s at Iowa (09/06/2024)
131 ( 51 - 25 - 131 ) 4s at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
128 ( 32 - 23 - 128 ) 3s vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)
111 ( 30 - 23 - 111 ) 3s vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)
102 ( 23 - 26 - 102 ) 3s vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)
94 ( 31 - 15 - 94 ) 3s vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

128 ( 32 - 23 - 128 ) vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)
111 ( 30 - 23 - 111 ) vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)
102 ( 23 - 26 - 102 ) vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)
94 ( 31 - 15 - 94 ) vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

159 ( 55 - 18 - 159 ) at Iowa (09/06/2024)

131 ( 51 - 25 - 131 ) at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
TOTAL ATTEMPTS
5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

165 ( 46 - 38 - 165 ) at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)

ASSISTS 48 4s at Iowa (09/06/2024)
47 4s at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
44 5s at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
30 3s vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)
30 3s vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)

ASSISTS 3-SETS 30 vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)
30 vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)
27 vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)
20 vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)

ASSISTS 4-SETS 48 at Iowa (09/06/2024)
47 at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)

ASSISTS 5-SETS 44 at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
DIGS 60 5s at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)

56 4s at Iowa (09/06/2024)
49 3s vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)
45 4s at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
44 3s vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)
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Team Opponents Game Highs
DIGS 3-SETS 49 vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)

44 vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)
41 vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)
21 vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)

DIGS 4-SETS 56 at Iowa (09/06/2024)
45 at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)

DIGS 5-SETS 60 at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
ACES 6 at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)

6 at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
6 vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)
4 at Iowa (09/06/2024)
4 vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)

BLOCKS
(BS-BA)

11.5 ( 0 - 23 ) at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
10.5 ( 0 - 21 ) at Iowa (09/06/2024)

7.0 ( 0 - 14 ) vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)
5.0 ( 5 - 0 ) vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)
4.0 ( 1 - 6 ) vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)
2.0 ( 1 - 2 ) vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)
2.0 ( 1 - 2 ) at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
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Team Individual Game Highs
ATTACK PERCENT
(K-E-TA)
minimum 12 kills

.923 ( 12 - 0 - 13 ) Bryant, Brooke vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)

.513 ( 25 - 5 - 39 ) Fleming, Blaire at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)

.400 ( 18 - 6 - 30 ) Ti'a, Nayeli vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)

.379 ( 14 - 3 - 29 ) Fleming, Blaire vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)

.295 ( 18 - 5 - 44 ) Ti'a, Nayeli at Iowa (09/06/2024)

.283 ( 23 - 8 - 53 ) Ti'a, Nayeli vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)

.282 ( 18 - 7 - 39 ) Ti'a, Nayeli vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)

.213 ( 18 - 8 - 47 ) Fleming, Blaire at Iowa (09/06/2024)

.041 ( 14 - 12 - 49 ) Ti'a, Nayeli at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
KILLS
(K-E-TA)

25 ( 25 - 5 - 39 ) 4s Fleming, Blaire at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
23 ( 23 - 8 - 53 ) 3s Ti'a, Nayeli vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)
18 ( 18 - 8 - 47 ) 4s Fleming, Blaire at Iowa (09/06/2024)
18 ( 18 - 5 - 44 ) 4s Ti'a, Nayeli at Iowa (09/06/2024)
18 ( 18 - 7 - 39 ) 3s Ti'a, Nayeli vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)
18 ( 18 - 6 - 30 ) 3s Ti'a, Nayeli vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)
14 ( 14 - 3 - 29 ) 3s Fleming, Blaire vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)
14 ( 14 - 12 - 49 ) 5s Ti'a, Nayeli at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
12 ( 12 - 0 - 13 ) 3s Bryant, Brooke vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)
11 ( 11 - 8 - 39 ) 5s Fleming, Blaire at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
11 ( 11 - 3 - 24 ) 3s Fleming, Blaire vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)

KILLS 3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

23 ( 23 - 8 - 53 ) Ti'a, Nayeli vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)
18 ( 18 - 7 - 39 ) Ti'a, Nayeli vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)
18 ( 18 - 6 - 30 ) Ti'a, Nayeli vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)
14 ( 14 - 3 - 29 ) Fleming, Blaire vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)
12 ( 12 - 0 - 13 ) Bryant, Brooke vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)

KILLS 4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

25 ( 25 - 5 - 39 ) Fleming, Blaire at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
18 ( 18 - 8 - 47 ) Fleming, Blaire at Iowa (09/06/2024)
18 ( 18 - 5 - 44 ) Ti'a, Nayeli at Iowa (09/06/2024)

9 ( 9 - 2 - 25 ) Bryant, Brooke at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
9 ( 9 - 0 - 14 ) Slusser, Brooke at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)

KILLS 5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

14 ( 14 - 12 - 49 ) Ti'a, Nayeli at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
11 ( 11 - 8 - 39 ) Fleming, Blaire at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
10 ( 10 - 0 - 15 ) Slusser, Brooke at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)

9 ( 9 - 1 - 15 ) Testi, Emma at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
7 ( 7 - 4 - 20 ) Bryant, Brooke at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
(K-E-TA)

53 ( 23 - 8 - 53 ) 3s Ti'a, Nayeli vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)
49 ( 14 - 12 - 49 ) 5s Ti'a, Nayeli at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
47 ( 18 - 8 - 47 ) 4s Fleming, Blaire at Iowa (09/06/2024)
44 ( 18 - 5 - 44 ) 4s Ti'a, Nayeli at Iowa (09/06/2024)
39 ( 25 - 5 - 39 ) 4s Fleming, Blaire at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
39 ( 11 - 8 - 39 ) 5s Fleming, Blaire at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
39 ( 18 - 7 - 39 ) 3s Ti'a, Nayeli vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)
30 ( 18 - 6 - 30 ) 3s Ti'a, Nayeli vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)
29 ( 14 - 3 - 29 ) 3s Fleming, Blaire vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)
28 ( 8 - 3 - 28 ) 3s Ti'a, Nayeli vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

53 ( 23 - 8 - 53 ) Ti'a, Nayeli vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)
39 ( 18 - 7 - 39 ) Ti'a, Nayeli vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)
30 ( 18 - 6 - 30 ) Ti'a, Nayeli vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)
29 ( 14 - 3 - 29 ) Fleming, Blaire vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)
28 ( 8 - 3 - 28 ) Ti'a, Nayeli vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

47 ( 18 - 8 - 47 ) Fleming, Blaire at Iowa (09/06/2024)
44 ( 18 - 5 - 44 ) Ti'a, Nayeli at Iowa (09/06/2024)
39 ( 25 - 5 - 39 ) Fleming, Blaire at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
25 ( 9 - 2 - 25 ) Bryant, Brooke at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
23 ( 8 - 6 - 23 ) Ti'a, Nayeli at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
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TOTAL ATTEMPTS
5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

49 ( 14 - 12 - 49 ) Ti'a, Nayeli at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
39 ( 11 - 8 - 39 ) Fleming, Blaire at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
20 ( 7 - 4 - 20 ) Bryant, Brooke at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
15 ( 10 - 0 - 15 ) Slusser, Brooke at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
15 ( 9 - 1 - 15 ) Testi, Emma at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)

POINTS
(K-A-B)

29.0 ( 25 - 2 - 2.0 ) 4s Fleming, Blaire at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
25.5 ( 23 - 1 - 1.5 ) 3s Ti'a, Nayeli vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)
21.5 ( 18 - 1 - 2.5 ) 3s Ti'a, Nayeli vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)
20.0 ( 18 - 0 - 2.0 ) 4s Fleming, Blaire at Iowa (09/06/2024)
20.0 ( 18 - 1 - 1.0 ) 4s Ti'a, Nayeli at Iowa (09/06/2024)
20.0 ( 18 - 0 - 2.0 ) 3s Ti'a, Nayeli vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)

POINTS 3-SET
(K-A-B)

25.5 ( 23 - 1 - 1.5 ) Ti'a, Nayeli vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)
21.5 ( 18 - 1 - 2.5 ) Ti'a, Nayeli vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)
20.0 ( 18 - 0 - 2.0 ) Ti'a, Nayeli vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)
16.5 ( 14 - 1 - 1.5 ) Fleming, Blaire vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)
15.0 ( 11 - 2 - 2.0 ) Fleming, Blaire vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)

POINTS 4-SETS
(K-A-B)

29.0 ( 25 - 2 - 2.0 ) Fleming, Blaire at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
20.0 ( 18 - 0 - 2.0 ) Fleming, Blaire at Iowa (09/06/2024)
20.0 ( 18 - 1 - 1.0 ) Ti'a, Nayeli at Iowa (09/06/2024)
10.5 ( 9 - 1 - 0.5 ) Slusser, Brooke at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
10.0 ( 6 - 3 - 1.0 ) Testi, Emma at Iowa (09/06/2024)
10.0 ( 3 - 2 - 5.0 ) Testi, Emma at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)

POINTS 5-SETS
(K-A-B)

16.0 ( 14 - 0 - 2.0 ) Ti'a, Nayeli at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
15.5 ( 9 - 1 - 5.5 ) Testi, Emma at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
13.5 ( 10 - 1 - 2.5 ) Slusser, Brooke at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
11.5 ( 11 - 0 - 0.5 ) Fleming, Blaire at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
10.0 ( 7 - 0 - 3.0 ) Bryant, Brooke at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)

ASSISTS 40 4s Slusser, Brooke at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
39 5s Slusser, Brooke at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
38 4s Slusser, Brooke at Iowa (09/06/2024)
37 3s Slusser, Brooke vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)
32 3s Slusser, Brooke vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)

ASSISTS 3-SETS 37 Slusser, Brooke vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)
32 Slusser, Brooke vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)
24 Slusser, Brooke vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)
24 Slusser, Brooke vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)

8 Buffagni, Alessia vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)
ASSISTS 4-SETS 40 Slusser, Brooke at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)

38 Slusser, Brooke at Iowa (09/06/2024)
4 Buffagni, Alessia at Iowa (09/06/2024)
2 Reeves, Randilyn at Iowa (09/06/2024)
2 Reeves, Randilyn at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)

ASSISTS 5-SETS 39 Slusser, Brooke at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
3 Buffagni, Alessia at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
3 Reeves, Randilyn at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
3 Testi, Emma at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
2 Ti'a, Nayeli at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)

DIGS 16 3s Ti'a, Nayeli vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)
14 4s Reeves, Randilyn at Iowa (09/06/2024)
14 4s Reeves, Randilyn at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
14 3s Slusser, Brooke vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)
14 3s Ti'a, Nayeli vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)
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DIGS 3-SETS 16 Ti'a, Nayeli vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)

14 Slusser, Brooke vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)
14 Ti'a, Nayeli vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)
13 Buffagni, Alessia vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)
11 Reeves, Randilyn vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)
11 Ti'a, Nayeli vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)

DIGS 4-SETS 14 Reeves, Randilyn at Iowa (09/06/2024)
14 Reeves, Randilyn at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
13 Fleming, Blaire at Iowa (09/06/2024)
11 Ti'a, Nayeli at Iowa (09/06/2024)

9 Buffagni, Alessia at Iowa (09/06/2024)
DIGS 5-SETS 12 Ti'a, Nayeli at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)

11 Buffagni, Alessia at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
10 Fleming, Blaire at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)

7 Reeves, Randilyn at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
6 Barsocchini, Laurel at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
6 Slusser, Brooke at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)

ACES 3 Testi, Emma at Iowa (09/06/2024)
2 Fleming, Blaire at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
2 Fleming, Blaire vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)
2 O'Sullivan, Katie at Iowa (09/06/2024)
2 Slusser, Brooke at Iowa (09/06/2024)
2 Testi, Emma vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)
2 Testi, Emma at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
2 Testi, Emma vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)

BLOCKS
(BS-BA)

10.0 ( 1 - 9 ) Testi, Emma at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
8.0 ( 2 - 6 ) Testi, Emma at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
6.0 ( 0 - 6 ) Bryant, Brooke vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)
6.0 ( 0 - 6 ) Bryant, Brooke at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
6.0 ( 1 - 5 ) Testi, Emma vs California Baptist (N) (09/08/2024)
5.0 ( 0 - 5 ) Epps, Jade at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
5.0 ( 0 - 5 ) Slusser, Brooke at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
5.0 ( 0 - 5 ) Testi, Emma vs Delaware (N) (09/07/2024)
4.0 ( 0 - 4 ) Fleming, Blaire at Cal St. Fullerton (08/31/2024)
4.0 ( 0 - 4 ) Lawton, Mari at Iowa (09/06/2024)
4.0 ( 0 - 4 ) Lawton, Mari vs Louisiana Tech (N) (08/30/2024)
4.0 ( 0 - 4 ) Ti'a, Nayeli at Santa Clara (09/15/2024)
4.0 ( 1 - 3 ) Ti'a, Nayeli vs San Francisco (09/19/2024)


